BILL

NUMBER

LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

10

17

17

21

24

26

30

32

34

64

66

72

73

80

91

94

95

98
115
139
150
153
158
159
166
167
169
170
173
173
182
183
186
193
205
215
219
230
234
235
264
272
278
282
294
303
308
309
316
324
325
328
329
331
332
334
338
340
341
343
347
353
354
355
356
357
362
365
366
367
370
371
372
375

SUMMARY SHEET
ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

FOURTEENTH DAY -

JANUARY 23, 2007

JOURNAL

PAGE(S)
Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 335
Langemeier AM 71 adopted 340
Chambers motion to reconsider vote on Langemeier AM 71 printed 348
Placed on Select File 338
Placed on Select File 338
Placed on Select File 338
Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Hearing: Executive Board, 2/1 at 12:00 pm, rm 2102 335
Placed on General File 341
Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Com AM30 p. 323 adopted. Advanced for Review 339
Hearing: Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Advanced for Review 339
Placed on General File 341
Advanced for Review 340
Placed on General File 337
Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Placed on General File 341
Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Placed on General File - Com AMA45 (printed separate) 338
Com AM31 p. 324 adopted. Janssen AM67 adopted. Advanced for Review 340
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
White name added 347
Harms name withdrawn 348
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Placed on General File- Com AM57 338
Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 335
Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Ashford motion to withdraw bill printed 341
Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Cornett name added 347
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 335
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Burling name added 347
Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510 342
Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 335
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 335
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 335
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Stuthman name added 348
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510 342
Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 335
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 337
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 334
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/27 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 342
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 336
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 341
Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 335

-1-
printed on recycled paper



BILL
NUMBER
LB 393

LB 402
LB 409
LB 416
LB 423
LB 428
LB 429
LB 430
LB 431
LB 436
LB 440
LB 442
LB 443
LB 453
LB 454
LB 455
LB 468
LB 473
LB 484
LB 485
LB 487
LB 488
LB 490
LB 492
LB 494
LB 496
LB 498
LB 499
LB 501
LB 502
LB 506
LB 507
LB 508
LB 509
LB 510
LB 511
LB 512
LB 514
LB 516
LB 517
LB 519
LB 520
LB 521
LB 524
LB 529
LB 531
LB 547
LB 551
LB 557
LB 558
LB 563
LB 565
LB 569
LB 575
LB 581
LB 582
LB 595
LB 596
LB 604
LB 605
LB 608
LB 611
LB 612
LB 613
LB 614
LB 615
LB 627
LB 628
LB 629
LB 630
LB 640
LB 641
LB 642
LB 643
LB 644
LB 648
LB 649
LB 650

Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:

Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Executive Board, 2/1 at 12:00 pm, rm 2102
Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524

Pedersen name added

Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:

Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Agriculture Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510
Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Preister AM53 printed

Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:

Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525

Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524

Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524

Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525

Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525

Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Rereferred to Natural Resources Committee

Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:
Hearing:

Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525

_2-
printed on recycled paper

JOURNAL
PAGE(S)
335

335
336
337
336
348
337
336
337
335
334
336
336
336
336
335
341
334
336
336
336
336
334
335
337
337
335
342
337
337
334
337
342
335
336
336
336
336
337
342
336
335
334
334
335
336
334
336
337
334
334
336
336
337
342
337
335
342
337
337
336
341
341
341
335
335
337
336
333
334
337
334
334
334
334
336
334
335



BILL

NUMBER

LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

Appt
Appt
Appt
Appt
Appt
Appt
Appt

651
653
654
655
656
657
658
662
665
678
679
683
684
687
688
691
695
697
698
700
700
702
703

6CA
12CA
19
20
21

Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/27 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Referred to Judiciary Committee

Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524
Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524
Cornett name added

Stuthman names added

Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524

Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510
Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525
Read first time. Laid over

Read first time. Laid over

Read first time. Laid over

RCR: Natural Resources Com, Ann Bleed

RCR: Government, Military & Veterans Affairs Com, Carlos Castillo and John E. Falgione

RCR: Education Com, Larry Teahon and Floyd Vrtiska

Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Tom Baker
Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Gary Bieganski
Confirmation: Revenue Com, p. 324, Doug Ewald

Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Richard B. Uhing

-3-
printed on recycled paper

JOURNAL
PAGE(S)
335

335
335
335
335
335
334
337
341
334
342
337
336
336
337
334
333
336
336
347
348
334
337

342
335
338
346
346

333
333
333
334
335
339
341



