## SUMMARY SHEET

## ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## FOURTEENTH DAY - JANUARY 23, 2007

NUM	IBER		JOURNAL PAGE(S)
LB	10	Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335
LB	17	Langemeier AM71 adopted	340
LB	17	Chambers motion to reconsider vote on Langemeier AM71 printed	348
LB	21	Placed on Select File	338
LB LB	24 26	Placed on Select File Placed on Select File	338 338
LB	30	Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	32	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB	34	Hearing: Executive Board, 2/1 at 12:00 pm, rm 2102	335
LB	64	Placed on General File	341
LB	66	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	72	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	73	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	80	Com AM30 p. 323 adopted. Advanced for Review	339
LB LB	91 94	Hearing: Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Advanced for Review	334 339
LB	95	Placed on General File	341
LB	98	Advanced for Review	340
LB	115	Placed on General File	337
LB	139	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	150	Placed on General File	341
	153	Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
	158	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336
	159	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336
	166	Placed on General File - Com AM45 (printed separate)	338
LB LB	167 169	Com AM31 p. 324 adopted. Janssen AM67 adopted. Advanced for Review Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	340 337
	170	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/7 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
	173	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
	173	White name added	347
LB	182	Harms name withdrawn	348
	183	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
	186	Placed on General File - Com AM57	338
	193	Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB	205	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
	215 219	Ashford motion to withdraw bill printed Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	341 334
	230	Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	234	Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	235	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	264	Cornett name added	347
LB	272	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	278	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	282	Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335
LB	294	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	303	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB LB	308 309	Burling name added Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510	347 342
LB	316	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	324	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB	325	Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335
LB	328	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB	329	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB	331	Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335
LB	332	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	334	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	338	Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335
LB LB	340 341	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Stuthman name added	336 348
LB	343	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	347	Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510	342
LB	353	Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB	354	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB	355	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB	356	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	357	Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB	362	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	365	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/27 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	342
LB	366	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB	367	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB LB	370 371	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341 341
LB	372	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525  Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/5 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
	375	Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
			200

BILL		JOURNAL
NUMBER LB 393	Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	PAGE(S) 335
LB 402	Hearing: Executive Board, 2/1 at 12:00 pm, rm 2102	335
LB 409	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 416 LB 423	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337 336
LB 428	Pedersen name added	348
LB 429	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 430	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 431 LB 436	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 1/31 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337 335
LB 440	Hearing: Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 442	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 443	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 453 LB 454	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336 336
LB 455	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 468	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB 473	Hearing: Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 484 LB 485	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336 336
LB 487	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 488	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 490	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 492 LB 494	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	335 337
LB 496	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 498	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 499 LB 501	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	342 337
LB 501 LB 502	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524  Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 506	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 507	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 508 LB 509	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	342 335
LB 510	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 511	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 512	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 514 LB 516	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Agriculture Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336 337
LB 510 LB 517	Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510	342
LB 519	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/14 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 520	Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 521 LB 524	Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334 334
LB 529	Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 531	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 547 LB 551	Hearing: Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	334 336
LB 557	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 558	Hearing: Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 563	Hearing: Education Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 565 LB 569	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336 336
LB 575	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 581	Preister AM53 printed	342
LB 582	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/23 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 595 LB 596	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/20 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	335 342
LB 604	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 605	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 608	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/2 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 611 LB 612	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/14 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341 341
LB 613	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/12 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB 614	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 615	Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 627 LB 628	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/22 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337 336
LB 629	Rereferred to Natural Resources Committee	333
LB 630	Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 640	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/7 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 641 LB 642	Hearing: Education Com, 2/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Education Com, 2/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334 334
LB 643	Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 644	Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 648 LB 649	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524 Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	336 334
LB 649 LB 650	Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525 Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-</del>

BILL NUMBER		JOURNAL PAGE(S)
LB 651	Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 653	Hearing: Education Com, 3/5 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 654	Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 655	Hearing: Education Com, 2/27 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 656	Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 657	Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LB 658	Hearing: Education Com, 2/20 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 662	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/28 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 665	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/1 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	341
LB 678	Hearing: Education Com, 2/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 679	Hearing: Neb Retirement Systems Com, 2/27 at 12:15 pm, rm 1525	342
LB 683	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/9 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 684	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/1 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 687	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 688	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LB 691	Hearing: Education Com, 2/26 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 695	Referred to Judiciary Committee	333
LB 697	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/15 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 698	Hearing: Revenue Com, 2/21 at 2:30 pm, rm 1524	336
LB 700	Cornett name added	347
LB 700	Stuthman names added	348
LB 702	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	334
LB 703	Hearing: Revenue Com, 3/8 at 1:30 pm, rm 1524	337
LR 6CA	Hearing: Urban Affairs Com, 1/30 at 1:30 pm, rm 1510	342
LR 12CA	Hearing: Education Com, 3/6 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525	335
LR 19	Read first time. Laid over	338
LR 20	Read first time. Laid over	346
LR 21	Read first time. Laid over	346
Appt	RCR: Natural Resources Com, Ann Bleed	333
Appt	RCR: Government, Military & Veterans Affairs Com, Carlos Castillo and John E. Falgione	333
Appt	RCR: Education Com, Larry Teahon and Floyd Vrtiska	333
Appt	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Tom Baker	334
Appt	Hearing: Education Com, 3/12 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Gary Bieganski	335
Appt	Confirmation: Revenue Com, p. 324, Doug Ewald	339
Appt	Hearing: Education Com, 2/13 at 1:30 pm, rm 1525, Richard B. Uhing	341